## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO ENGAGE IN SERVICES WITH STIFEL, NICOLAUS & COMPANY, INCORPORATED FOR SPECIAL OBLIGATION BONDS TOTALING \$40 MILLION FOR SPECIAL PROJECTS DURING 2023-2026

**WHEREAS**, the City of Republic, Missouri ("City" or "Republic") is a municipal corporation and Charter City located in Greene County, Missouri, being duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri; and

**WHEREAS**, the projects associated with the special obligation bonds include (but are not necessarily limited to) three (3) major Parks and Recreation projects, Fire Station #3, and additional economic development opportunities; and

**WHEREAS**, the City has previously engaged Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated ("Stifel)" for providing services relating to its special obligation bonds; and

**WHEREAS**, an engagement letter with Stifel is necessary for the City to engage in discussions regarding the issuance of municipal securities related to Special Obligation Bonds or Certificates of Participation; and

**WHEREAS**, the City has been pleased with Stifel's services in prior engagements, and wishes to execute an engagement letter with Stifel for additional services relating to special obligation bonds totaling approximately \$40,000,000 to be used toward projects the City is planning for 2023 to 2026.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REPUBLIC, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1:	The City Administrator, and/or his designee(s), on behalf of the City, is hereby authorized to execute an engagement letter with Stifel, Nicolaus and Company, Incorporated for services relating to the potential issuance of, or series of issuances of, municipal securities related to Special Obligation Bonds or Certificates of Participation in the approximate amount of \$40,000,00 to be used toward City projects from 2023-2026.
Section 2:	The City Administrator, and/or his designee(s), on behalf of the City, is authorized to take the necessary steps to execute this Resolution.
Section 3:	The WHEREAS clauses are hereby specifically incorporated herein by reference.
Section 4:	This Resolution shall become effective on and after the date of passage and approval as provided by law.
	<b>PPROVED</b> at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Republic, Missouri,, 2022.
	Matt Russell, Mayor

Attest:	
Laura Burbridge, City Clerk	

Approved as to Form:

Megan McCullough, City Attorney

Final Passage and Vote: